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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name John R. Penica Contact Title Manager Environmental
Engineering

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2015-06-22 Contact Email jrpenica@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-592-3266

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

6609941-6 Amount 98447.9806147 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

PM0S0SS3B=C3
420

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-1214 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Yet Reviewed

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 152116LC=CA
P,CERAMIC,3
000PF

2.0 882.0 mg

Material 2 Ceramic Disc
Cap

2.0 882.0 mg

Substance 3 Oxirane, 2,2-
[[[(oxiranylmeth
oxy)phenyl]met
hylene]bis[[(1,1
-
dimethylethyl)
methylphenyle
ne]oxymethyle
ne]]bis-

Supplier 129915-35-1 61.6 2.0 543.312 mg

Substance 3 Bromide Supplier 24959-67-9 3.4 2.0 29.988 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 12.0 2.0 105.84 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 1.0 2.0 8.82 mg

Substance 3 Silica, vitreous Supplier 60676-86-0 22.0 2.0 194.04 mg

Sub-Item 1 604088BO=FU
SE
CONTACT,RN
D

1.0 970.0 mg

Material 2 Plating 1.0 9.7 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.0 1.0 9.603 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 1.0 1.0 0.097 mg

Material 2 Cartridge
Brass

1.0 960.3 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.0505050505
050505

1.0 0.485 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 29.646464646
4646

1.0 284.695 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 70.0 1.0 672.21 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.0505050505
050505

1.0 0.485 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0505050505
050505

1.0 0.485 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2020202020
20202

1.0 1.94 mg

Sub-Item 1 604090AO=RN
B,LEAF
SPRING

2.0 162.0 mg

Material 2 Stainless Steel 2.0 162.0 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.5 2.0 2.43 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.05 2.0 0.081 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 2.0 2.0 3.24 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.03 2.0 0.0486 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 71.77 2.0 116.2674 mg



Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 17.0 2.0 27.54 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.15 2.0 0.243 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 7.5 2.0 12.15 mg

Sub-Item 1 604134AO=ST
RIP,COIL-
SWITC

1.0 805.0 mg

Material 2 Tin Plating 1.0 6.8425 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 1.0 6.8425 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 1.0 798.1575 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.605 1.0 4.82885 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.202 1.0 1.61228 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.143 1.0 791.31729 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.05 1.0 0.39908 mg

Sub-Item 1 604825CO=IE
C
PIN,GROUND

1.0 1512.0 mg

Material 2 Brass 1.0 1496.88 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 0.0149688 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 28.0225 1.0 419.4632 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 0.74844 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.14969 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 1.0 0.74844 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 1.49688 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 71.5 1.0 1070.2692 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.0149688 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.14969 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.0074844 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 2.99376 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.074844 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 0.74844 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 15.12 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.01512 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 15.07464 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.03024 mg

Sub-Item 1 604825AO=CU
IEC PIN,LINE

2.0 2205.0 mg

Material 2 IEC Line
Terminals

2.0 2194.0 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 100.0 2.0 2194.0 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plating 2.0 11.0 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 100.0 2.0 11.0 mg

Sub-Item 1 262814FO=S
WITCH,DPST

1.0 5044.0 mg

Material 2 Blades 1.0 562.0 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.16 1.0 0.8992 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 1.94 1.0 10.9028 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 69.7 1.0 391.714 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 28.2 1.0 158.484 mg

Material 2 Grease 1.0 69.0 mg

Substance 3 1-Decene,
homopolymer,
hydrogenated

Supplier 68037-01-4 80.0 1.0 55.2 mg

Substance 3 Ethene,
1,1,2,2-
tetrafluoro-,
homopolymer

Supplier 9002-84-0 20.0 1.0 13.8 mg

Material 2 Balls 1.0 129.0 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.8 1.0 1.032 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.8 1.0 127.452 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.4 1.0 0.516 mg

Material 2 Springs 1.0 120.0 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 1.19 1.0 1.428 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.4 1.0 0.48 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.41 1.0 118.092 mg

Material 2 Brackets 1.0 1576.0 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 30.0 1.0 472.8 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 70.0 1.0 1103.2 mg

Material 2 Housing 1.0 2042.0 mg

Substance 3 Bromide Supplier 24959-67-9 0.1 1.0 2.042 mg



Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 0.2 1.0 4.084 mg

Substance 3 Azacyclotridec
an-2-one,
homopolymer

Supplier 25038-74-8 99.7 1.0 2035.874 mg

Material 2 Rocker Button 1.0 546.0 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 0.2 1.0 1.092 mg

Substance 3 Hexanedioic
acid, polymer
with 1,4-
butanediol, 2,2-
dimethyl-1,3-
propanediol,
1,6-hexanediol
and 1,1-
methylenebis[4
-
isocyanatoben
zene]

Supplier 27417-33-0 99.5 1.0 543.27 mg

Substance 3 Bromide Supplier 24959-67-9 0.3 1.0 1.638 mg

Sub-Item 1 314129AO=CA
SE,FILTER
MODU

1.0 8146.0 mg

Material 2 PBT-I-GF30-
FR(17)

1.0 8146.0 mg

Substance 3 Dolomite
(CaMg(CO3)2)

Supplier 16389-88-1 0.5 1.0 40.73 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 35.0 1.0 2851.1 mg

Substance 3 Benzenepropa
noic acid, 3,5-
bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-
4-hydroxy-,
1,1-[2,2-bis[[3-
[3,5-bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-
4-
hydroxyphenyl]
-1-
oxopropoxy]me
thyl]-1,3-
propanediyl]
ester

Supplier 6683-19-8 0.2 1.0 16.292 mg

Substance 3 Furan,
tetrahydro-

Supplier 109-99-9 0.2 1.0 16.292 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

3.0 1.0 244.38 mg

Substance 3 Talc
(Mg3H2(SiO3)
4)

Supplier 14807-96-6 2.0 1.0 162.92 mg

Substance 3 Ethene,
1,1,2,2-
tetrafluoro-,
homopolymer

Supplier 9002-84-0 1.0 1.0 81.46 mg

Substance 3 Chlorite-group
minerals

Supplier 1318-59-8 0.5 1.0 40.73 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.0 1.0 81.46 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 30965-26-5 36.6 1.0 2981.436 mg

Substance 3 Phosphoric
acid, zinc salt
(2:3)

Supplier 7779-90-0 0.5 1.0 40.73 mg

Substance 3 Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
with Antimony -
ISO 1043-4
code #FR(17)

Supplier 1043-4-FR17 18.0 1.0 1466.28 mg

Substance 3 Quartz (SiO2) Supplier 14808-60-7 0.5 1.0 40.73 mg

Substance 3 2-
Propenenitrile,
polymer with
ethenylbenzen
e

Supplier 9003-54-7 1.0 1.0 81.46 mg

Sub-Item 1 553082DO=TA
PE,MYLAR,CL
EAR

1.0 189.9975 mg

Material 2 Zinc
Compounds

1.0 11.3617 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 1.0 11.3617 mg

Material 2 Rubber
adhesive

1.0 97.8495 mg

Substance 3 Benzene,
methyl-

Supplier 108-88-3 9.7 1.0 9.4914 mg

Substance 3  2-Butanone Supplier 78-93-3 22.33 1.0 21.84979 mg

Substance 3 Hexane Supplier 110-54-3 9.7 1.0 9.4914 mg



Substance 3 1,3-Butadiene,
2-chloro-,
homopolymer

Supplier 9010-98-4 15.54 1.0 15.20581 mg

Substance 3 Naphtha
(petroleum),
solvent-refined
light

Supplier 64741-84-0 27.19 1.0 26.60528 mg

Substance 3 Phenol,
polymer with
formaldehyde,
magnesium
oxide complex

Supplier 68611-24-5 15.54 1.0 15.20581 mg

Material 2 Film Flame
Retardant

1.0 0.0378 mg

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 100.0 1.0 0.0378 mg

Material 2 Unfilled
thermoplastic_
PET

1.0 80.7485 mg

Substance 3 Poly(oxy-1,2-
ethanediyloxyc
arbonyl-1,4-
phenylenecarb
onyl)

Supplier 25038-59-9 100.0 1.0 80.7485 mg

Sub-Item 1 604131AO=ST
RIP,GROUND

1.0 1550.0 mg

Material 2 Tin Plating for
Ground Strip

1.0 15.5 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 1.0 15.5 mg

Material 2 Ground Strip 1.0 1534.5 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 0.76725 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 29.65 1.0 454.97925 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 1.0 0.76725 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 70.0 1.0 1074.15 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 0.76725 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 3.069 mg

Sub-Item 1 604088AO=FU
SE CONTACT,
RN

1.0 970.0 mg

Material 2 Plating 1.0 9.7 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.0 1.0 9.603 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 1.0 1.0 0.097 mg

Material 2 Cartridge
Brass

1.0 960.3 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 70.0 1.0 672.21 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.0505050505
050505

1.0 0.485 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.0505050505
050505

1.0 0.485 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 29.646464646
4646

1.0 284.695 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2020202020
20202

1.0 1.94 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0505050505
050505

1.0 0.485 mg

Sub-Item 1 604135AO=ST
RIP,COIL-
SWITC

1.0 805.0 mg

Material 2 Tin Plating 1.0 6.8425 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 1.0 6.8425 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 1.0 798.1575 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.605 1.0 4.82885 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.202 1.0 1.61228 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.143 1.0 791.31729 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.05 1.0 0.39908 mg

Sub-Item 1 1001616-10
ANL .0201IN
DIA K

1.0 1954.9831147 mg

Material 2 Magnet wire 1.0 1954.9831147 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.5 1.0 9.77492 mg

Substance 3 Azacyclotridec
an-2-one,
homopolymer

Supplier 25038-74-8 0.75 1.0 14.66237 mg

Substance 3 1,3-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-
benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
butanediol and
hexanedioic
acid

Supplier 66027-02-9 0.75 1.0 14.66237 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 98.0 1.0 1915.88345 mg



Sub-Item 1 604128BO=ST
RIP,FUSE TO
CO

1.0 1550.0 mg

Material 2 Plating_Tin 1.0 13.175 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 1.0 13.175 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 1.0 1536.825 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.225 1.0 3.45786 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 0.76841 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.12 1.0 1523.30094 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.605 1.0 9.29779 mg

Sub-Item 1 604085BO=V-
SEL STRIP,
JPR

1.0 1014.0 mg

Material 2 Plating 1.0 10.14 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.0 1.0 10.0386 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 1.0 1.0 0.1014 mg

Material 2 Cartridge
Brass

1.0 1003.86 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 70.0 1.0 702.702 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.0505050505
050505

1.0 0.507 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.0505050505
050505

1.0 0.507 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 29.646464646
4646

1.0 297.609 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2020202020
20202

1.0 2.028 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0505050505
050505

1.0 0.507 mg

Sub-Item 1 604111AO=JU
MPER,DUMM
Y FUS

1.0 587.0 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 1.0 5.87 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.5 1.0 5.84065 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.4 1.0 0.02348 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.00587 mg

Material 2 Brass 1.0 581.13 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 0.0058113 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 28.0225 1.0 162.84715 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 0.29057 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.058113 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 1.0 0.29057 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.58113 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 71.5 1.0 415.50795 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.0058113 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.058113 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.00290565 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 1.16226 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.0290565 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 0.29057 mg

Sub-Item 1 724073BB=HO
USING,FLANG
E

1.0 18708.0 mg

Material 2 PBT-I-GF30-
FR(17)

1.0 18708.0 mg

Substance 3 Dolomite
(CaMg(CO3)2)

Supplier 16389-88-1 0.5 1.0 93.54 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 35.0 1.0 6547.8 mg

Substance 3 Benzenepropa
noic acid, 3,5-
bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-
4-hydroxy-,
1,1-[2,2-bis[[3-
[3,5-bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-
4-
hydroxyphenyl]
-1-
oxopropoxy]me
thyl]-1,3-
propanediyl]
ester

Supplier 6683-19-8 0.2 1.0 37.416 mg

Substance 3 Furan,
tetrahydro-

Supplier 109-99-9 0.2 1.0 37.416 mg



Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

3.0 1.0 561.24 mg

Substance 3 Talc
(Mg3H2(SiO3)
4)

Supplier 14807-96-6 2.0 1.0 374.16 mg

Substance 3 Ethene,
1,1,2,2-
tetrafluoro-,
homopolymer

Supplier 9002-84-0 1.0 1.0 187.08 mg

Substance 3 Chlorite-group
minerals

Supplier 1318-59-8 0.5 1.0 93.54 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.0 1.0 187.08 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 30965-26-5 36.6 1.0 6847.128 mg

Substance 3 Phosphoric
acid, zinc salt
(2:3)

Supplier 7779-90-0 0.5 1.0 93.54 mg

Substance 3 Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
with Antimony -
ISO 1043-4
code #FR(17)

Supplier 1043-4-FR17 18.0 1.0 3367.44 mg

Substance 3 Quartz (SiO2) Supplier 14808-60-7 0.5 1.0 93.54 mg

Substance 3 2-
Propenenitrile,
polymer with
ethenylbenzen
e

Supplier 9003-54-7 1.0 1.0 187.08 mg

Sub-Item 1 154378LA=CA
PACITOR,FIL
M,0.047U

1.0 1330.0 mg

Material 2 Encapsulant 1.0 220.0 mg

Substance 3 Oxirane, 2,2-
[[[(oxiranylmeth
oxy)phenyl]met
hylene]bis[[(1,1
-
dimethylethyl)
methylphenyle
ne]oxymethyle
ne]]bis-

Supplier 129915-35-1 100.0 1.0 220.0 mg

Material 2 Case 1.0 440.0 mg

Substance 3 Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromophenol]
and 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[phenol]

Brominated
Flame
Retardants
(other than
PBBs or
PBDEs)

32844-27-2 12.0 1.0 52.8 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 30965-26-5 88.0 1.0 387.2 mg

Material 2 Wire Leads 1.0 270.0 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 80.0 1.0 216.0 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 19.0 1.0 51.3 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 1.0 1.0 2.7 mg

Material 2 Wire Lead
Plating

1.0 20.0 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 1.0 20.0 mg

Material 2 Metalized Film 1.0 380.0 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.1 1.0 0.38 mg

Substance 3 1-Propene,
homopolymer

Supplier 9003-07-0 98.9 1.0 375.82 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 1.0 1.0 3.8 mg

Sub-Item 1 604128AO=ST
RIP,FUSE TO
CO

1.0 1550.0 mg

Material 2 Plating_Tin 1.0 13.175 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 1.0 13.175 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 1.0 1536.825 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.225 1.0 3.45786 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 0.76841 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.12 1.0 1523.30094 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.605 1.0 9.29779 mg

Sub-Item 1 724075AO=FU
SEHOLDER

1.0 5870.0 mg



Material 2 Fuseholder 1.0 5870.0 mg

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 5.0 1.0 293.5 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 30965-26-5 33.0 1.0 1937.1 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 30.0 1.0 1761.0 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

1.0 1.0 58.7 mg

Substance 3 Furan,
tetrahydro-

Supplier 109-99-9 1.0 1.0 58.7 mg

Substance 3 Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromophenol]
and phenol

Brominated
Flame
Retardants
(other than
PBBs or
PBDEs)

94334-64-2 30.0 1.0 1761.0 mg

Sub-Item 1 604089AO=TA
B, FUSE
HOLDER

4.0 432.0 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 4.0 21.6 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.5 4.0 21.492 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.4 4.0 0.0864 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 4.0 0.0216 mg

Material 2 Phos Bronze 4.0 410.4 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 4.0 0.08208 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 93.1335 4.0 382.21988 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.3 4.0 1.2312 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 4.0 0.04104 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.35 4.0 1.4364 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 4.0 0.4104 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.015 4.0 0.06156 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 4.0 0.004104 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 4.0 0.4104 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 4.0 0.04104 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 5.8 4.0 23.8032 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 4.0 0.04104 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 4.0 0.002052 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 4.0 0.2052 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.1 4.0 0.4104 mg

Sub-Item 1 200393LB=RE
SISTOR,FIXE
D FILM

1.0 170.0 mg

Material 2 Wire Plating 1.0 1.7 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 1.0 1.7 mg

Material 2 Electronic
component

1.0 96.9 mg

Substance 3 Barium oxide
(BaO)

Supplier 1304-28-5 3.5087719298
2456

1.0 3.4 mg

Substance 3 Tin oxide
(SnO2)

Supplier 18282-10-5 1.7543859649
1228

1.0 1.7 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 43.859649122
807

1.0 42.5 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum
oxide (Al2O3)

Supplier 1344-28-1 33.333333333
3333

1.0 32.3 mg

Substance 3 Siloxanes and
Silicones, di-
Me, Me vinyl

Supplier 67762-94-1 7.0175438596
4912

1.0 6.8 mg

Substance 3 Quartz (SiO2) Supplier 14808-60-7 10.526315789
4737

1.0 10.2 mg

Material 2 Wire lead 1.0 71.4 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 100.0 1.0 71.4 mg

Sub-Item 1 604083AO=FU
SE CLIP

2.0 1682.0 mg

Material 2 Fuse Clip
Plating (Sn)

2.0 14.297 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 2.0 14.297 mg

Material 2 Fuse Clip 2.0 1667.703 mg



Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.15 2.0 2.50155 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 96.2 2.0 1604.33029 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.65 2.0 10.84007 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 3.0 2.0 50.03109 mg

Sub-Item 1 604085AO=V-
SEL STRIP,
JPR

1.0 1014.0 mg

Material 2 Plating 1.0 10.14 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.0 1.0 10.0386 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 1.0 1.0 0.1014 mg

Material 2 Cartridge
Brass

1.0 1003.86 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 29.646464646
4646

1.0 297.609 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.0505050505
050505

1.0 0.507 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 70.0 1.0 702.702 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.0505050505
050505

1.0 0.507 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0505050505
050505

1.0 0.507 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2020202020
20202

1.0 2.028 mg

Sub-Item 1 724130AO=CA
RRIER,FILTER
M

1.0 2510.0 mg

Material 2 PBT-I-GF30-
FR(17)

1.0 2510.0 mg

Substance 3 Dolomite
(CaMg(CO3)2)

Supplier 16389-88-1 0.5 1.0 12.55 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 35.0 1.0 878.5 mg

Substance 3 Benzenepropa
noic acid, 3,5-
bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-
4-hydroxy-,
1,1-[2,2-bis[[3-
[3,5-bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-
4-
hydroxyphenyl]
-1-
oxopropoxy]me
thyl]-1,3-
propanediyl]
ester

Supplier 6683-19-8 0.2 1.0 5.02 mg

Substance 3 Furan,
tetrahydro-

Supplier 109-99-9 0.2 1.0 5.02 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

3.0 1.0 75.3 mg

Substance 3 Talc
(Mg3H2(SiO3)
4)

Supplier 14807-96-6 2.0 1.0 50.2 mg

Substance 3 Ethene,
1,1,2,2-
tetrafluoro-,
homopolymer

Supplier 9002-84-0 1.0 1.0 25.1 mg

Substance 3 Chlorite-group
minerals

Supplier 1318-59-8 0.5 1.0 12.55 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.0 1.0 25.1 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 30965-26-5 36.6 1.0 918.66 mg

Substance 3 Phosphoric
acid, zinc salt
(2:3)

Supplier 7779-90-0 0.5 1.0 12.55 mg

Substance 3 Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
with Antimony -
ISO 1043-4
code #FR(17)

Supplier 1043-4-FR17 18.0 1.0 451.8 mg

Substance 3 Quartz (SiO2) Supplier 14808-60-7 0.5 1.0 12.55 mg

Substance 3 2-
Propenenitrile,
polymer with
ethenylbenzen
e

Supplier 9003-54-7 1.0 1.0 25.1 mg

Sub-Item 1 604132AO=ST
RIP,SWITCH-
SOC

1.0 1500.0 mg

Material 2 Tin Plating 1.0 12.75 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 1.0 12.75 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 1.0 1487.25 mg



Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.605 1.0 8.99786 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.202 1.0 3.00425 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.143 1.0 1474.50427 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.05 1.0 0.74363 mg

Sub-Item 1 101922AC=CO
RE,TOROID
(10K

1.0 1972.0 mg

Material 2 TOROID
CORE

1.0 1972.0 mg

Substance 3 Manganese
oxide (Mn3O4)

Supplier 1317-35-7 18.0 1.0 354.96 mg

Substance 3 Iron oxide
(Fe2O3)

Supplier 1309-37-1 69.0 1.0 1360.68 mg

Substance 3 Oxirane, 2,2-
[[[(oxiranylmeth
oxy)phenyl]met
hylene]bis[[(1,1
-
dimethylethyl)
methylphenyle
ne]oxymethyle
ne]]bis-

Supplier 129915-35-1 1.0 1.0 19.72 mg

Substance 3 Zinc oxide
(ZnO)

Supplier 1314-13-2 12.0 1.0 236.64 mg

Sub-Item 1 604133AO=ST
RIP,SWITCH-
SOC

1.0 1500.0 mg

Material 2 Tin Plating 1.0 12.75 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 1.0 12.75 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 1.0 1487.25 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.605 1.0 8.99786 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.202 1.0 3.00425 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.143 1.0 1474.50427 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.05 1.0 0.74363 mg

Sub-Item 1 724076AO=DO
OR,HOUSING

1.0 1736.0 mg

Material 2 Housing
Door_Black
Valox

1.0 1736.0 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 30965-26-5 77.5 1.0 1345.4 mg

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 3.0 1.0 52.08 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 2.0 1.0 34.72 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 7.5 1.0 130.2 mg

Substance 3 Benzene, 1,1-
(1,2-
ethanediyl)bis[
2,3,4,5,6-
pentabromo-

Brominated
Flame
Retardants
(other than
PBBs or
PBDEs)

84852-53-9 10.0 1.0 173.6 mg

Sub-Item 1 384136BO=SH
ROUD,FILTER
MO

1.0 23900.0 mg

Material 2 Phosphorus
Plating

1.0 8.126 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 100.0 1.0 8.126 mg

Material 2 Copper Plating 1.0 23.9 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 100.0 1.0 23.9 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plating 1.0 95.6 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 100.0 1.0 95.6 mg

Material 2 Filter Shroud 1.0 23772.374 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.04 1.0 9.50895 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.09 1.0 21.39514 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.5 1.0 118.86187 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.02 1.0 4.75447 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 99.3 1.0 23605.96738 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.05 1.0 11.88619 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

